

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-0899 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 8/30/2017 In control: PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

On agenda: 11/14/2017 Final action: 11/14/2017

Title: Commission District(s): 3 & 6

Cancellation of Operation & Maintenance Services for Renewable Fuels Facility. Cost to the County:

\$53,250.00

Indexes:

**Attachments:** 1. Termination Agreement for Contract No. 1014129

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2017	1	Board of Commissioners		
11/7/2017	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
11/7/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred 2 weeks	Pass
10/10/2017	1	Board of Commissioners		
10/3/2017	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended holding in committee	
9/26/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred 2 weeks	Pass
9/19/2017	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
9/19/2017	1	Committee of the Whole		

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Public Works - Sanitation

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): 3 & 6

Cancellation of Operation & Maintenance Services for Renewable Fuels Facility. Cost to the County:

\$53,250.00

Information Contact: Tracy Hutchinson, Division Director

Phone Number: 404.294.2177

### **PURPOSE:**

Cancel the Operation & Maintenance Services contract for the Renewable Fuels Facility. DeKalb County Sanitation and ARC mutually agree that termination of the current agreement is in everyone's best interest and desire to terminate the current contract for convenience.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Alternative use of the methane gas will be directed to the Landfill Gas to Electricity Facility (LFGTE) at the

File #: 2017-0899, Version: 1

Seminole Road Landfill.

# **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Final payment of alleged outstanding invoices for March 2015 through April 2015, in the amount of \$53,250.00, is to be made within fifteen (15) days of full execution of the termination of agreement.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.

Termination Agreement for Contract No. 1014129 attached